In subsection (b)(4)(ii) of this section, the phrase "awarded a grant" is substituted for the former phrase "first made funds available in connection with the property under this Program" for brevity as the substance of the former reference is included in the definition of "grant".

In subsection (c)(1)(i) of this section, the reference to "that day" is substituted for the former reference to the "31st day following the final order" for brevity.

Also in subsection (c)(1)(i) of this section, the former reference to "Baltimore City" is deleted as unnecessary in light of the definition of "county", which includes the City of Baltimore.

In subsection (d) of this section, the former reference to the "procedures prescribed" in the Maryland Ruler is deleted for brevity.

In subsection (e)(1) of this section, the reference to interest "that has accrued" is added for clarity.

Also in subsection (e)(1) of this section, the former phrase "at any time" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (f) of this section, the reference to funds recovered "under this section" is substituted for the former reference to funds recovered "as a result of this right of recovery" for clarity and brevity.

Defined terms: "County" § 1-101 "Grant" § 10-501 "Person" §§ 1-101, 10-401 "Program" § 10-501

10-510. REGULATIONS.

SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, THE SECRETARY MAY ADOPT REGULATIONS TO CARRY OUT THIS PART.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 70B, § 27(c).

The former phrase "[b]efore adoption, such regulations shall be" is deleted as surplusage.

Defined term: "Secretary" § 10–101

10-511. RESERVED.

10-512. RESERVED.

PART II. SENIOR CITIZEN ACTIVITIES CENTER OPERATING FUND.

10-513. DEFINITIONS.

(A) IN GENERAL.